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Spring 2019

31st August Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
1st September Sunday Afterfeast of the Dormition

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
14th September  Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
15t September  Sunday Saints Peter and Fevronia of Murom

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
20th September Friday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
21st September Saturday NATIVITY OF THE MOTHER OF GOD

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
26t September  Thursday All-night vigil with the bringing out of the Holy Cross 6.00 pm
27% September  Friday EXALTATION OF THE CROSS

Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
28t September  Saturday . .
20 September  Sunday No services this weekend
5th October Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
6t October Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
19th October Saturday Matins 6.00 pm
20t October Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
2nd November Saturday Saint Demetrius Saturday

Commemoration of the Departed

General panikhida 5.00 pm

Matins 6.00 pm
34 November Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am

16t November  Saturday
17th November  Sunday

No services this weekend — Diocesan Assembly at Strathfield

30th November  Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm
1st December Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am
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